## AGENDA ITEM6.(a)MEETING DATEJanuary 12, 2022

### SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

#### TO:

Members of the Governing Board

# SUBJECT:RESOLUTION NO. 21/22-15 FINDINGS OF THE BOARD OF<br/>TRUSTEES OF THE SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE<br/>DISTRICT OF CONTINUED EMERGENCY

### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Information
Consent

⊠Approval ⊠Non-Consent

### **SUMMARY**:

The state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the members to meet safely in person. Approval of Resolution No. 21/22-15 is requested.

### **STUDENT SUCCESS IMPACT:**

OR

OR

Help students achieve their educational, professional and personal goals Basic skills education Workforce development and training

Transfer-level education

⊠Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Ed. Code:	Board Policy:	Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:		APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL

Celia Esposito-Noy, Ed.D. Superintendent-President

#### PRESENTER'S NAME

4000 Suisun Valley Road Fairfield, CA 94534

ADDRESS

(707) 864-7299

TELEPHONE NUMBER

January 12, 2022

Celia Esposito-Noy, Ed.D.

Superintendent-President

DATE APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT

VICE PRESIDENT APPROVAL

January 4, 2022

DATE SUBMITTED TO SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT

#### RESOLUTION NO. 21/22-15 FINDINGS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT OF CONTINUED EMERGENCY

The Board of Trustees of Solano Community College District have reconsidered the circumstances of the state of emergency originally declared on March 18, 2020, and found that:

(1) The state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the members to meet safely in person.

**APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED** by majority vote of the Board of Trustees of the Solano Community College District of Solano County, State of California, this **12th day of January** by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

Sarah Chapman, Ph.D., President of the Governing Board of the Solano Community College District